



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	118	Version:	1	Name:	Resolution approving Pillar LL Services Proposal for the Pilgi Phase 1 Project	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/8/2	2024			In control:		
On agenda:	2/19	/2024			Final action:	2/19/2024	
Title:	A Resolution approving Pillar LLC's Professional Services Proposal for the Pilgrim Street Design Phase 1 Project						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:		illar Contra ect Works		gan to	E Jackson, 2. A	ttachment A E. Michigan to E. Ja	ickson, 3. Capital
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
2/19/2024	1	City Cou	ıncil		ado	ppted	Pass
the Pilgrim Stree Delineation, Ge Budgetary Imp Non-Capital If Budgete Not bud # ** Not bud Increase Depar Capital - Depar	eet Doteclosters of ungetee Tequipment of un	der accord, request to Trail Budgental **Cader according	oject Phas agineering unt # sting trans ransfer De ng increas get Dollars apital Pur unt #	se 1 to	(discussion f \$ from ental Budget account # must be attacted Worksheet for \$	m Account # to Dollars form must be attach in the amount of \$	Account led****Request to
# to Dollars form m	Acco ust b gete	unt # e attache d - accou	ed** nt #	*Requ	uest to Increason requires budg	e OR Request toTransfer Depet increase of \$*	partmental Budget
Capital Projection		_	_		project, a Capit	al Project Worksheet form 1	nust be attached**

\_X\_\_ Yes, described as South Pilgram (N of Michigan), planned amount \$350,000.00, requesting \$25,850.00 as total project estimate, including contingencies, under account #400-3010-5100 CR-9

File #: 24-0118, Version: 1
No, requesting \$ as total project estimate, including contingencies, under account #
Yes, requesting an increase of \$ to an already approved project titled that is being tracked under Account No
No, requesting an increase of \$ to an already approved project titled that is being tracked under Account No
WHEREAS, the City Council intends to improve and extend Pilgrim Street, and
WHEREAS, the Engineering Department solicited a design proposal for Phase 1 of the Project to improve from East Michigan Avenue to East Jackson Avenue, and
WHEREAS, Pillar LLC has submitted a proposal for the Pilgrim Street Design Phase 1 Project.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Foley, Alabama, as follows:
SECTION 1: Approves Pillar LLC's proposal and appropriates \$25,850.00 to Account No # $400-3010-5100\ \text{CR-9}$

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption as required by law.